BOROUGH OF CASTLE SHANNON PUBLIC NOTICE
TAKE NOTICE that the
Borough Council of the Borough of Castle Shannon, at its regularly scheduled meeting to be held at 7:00 p.m. on December 9, 2024, at the Castle Shannon Municipal Center, 3310 McRoberts Road, Castle Shannon, PA 15234 wil hold a public hearing and consider enactment of an ordinance titled as follows: ordinance dued as follows.

An Ordinance of the Borough of Castle Shannon, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, Fixing and Levying the Tax rate on real estate in the borough for the CALENDAR YEAR 2025 FOR Calendar Year 2023 for General Borough Purposes, The Library, Special Funds, and Providing for SEVERANCE AND REPEAL.
The proposed ordinance establishes the tax rate on taxable real estate in the Borough for calendar year 2025 for general Borough purposes (9.7070 mills) and for purposes (9.7070 mills) and for special funds and purposes including for debt payment (1.3329 mills), lighting of streets and public places (0.2550 mills), library related purposes (0.3019 mills) and

pulposes (0.501) Italias alic capital expenditures (0.5612 mills). All other taxes as levied by prior ordinances are continued.

continued.

A copy of the complete ordinance is available for review at the office of the Borough Manager at the above stated address. You are

invited to attend the public hearing, provide comments and participate in these

matters.

C. Michael Foote